Statistics — Current as at 3| December 201 |

Registration and Licensing

Driver Licence Statistics

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers 367,489

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a

novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE TYPE AND CLASS CLASS TOTAL
Car Full 267,126
LI 10,540
L2 9,466
Pl 6,071
P2 10,702
Learner (other than Novice)* 176
Motorcycle  Full 42,269
Learner 1,880
Pl 1,364
P2 1,494
Heavy Full 62,838
Learner 524

*Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years
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Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type Total Vehicle Type Total
Ambulance 153 ATV 2,608
Bus 2,187 Campers 4,600
Car 204,834 Caravan 9,147
Earth Moving Machinery 1,958 Farm Tractor 5,900
Fire Units 529 Horse Float 2,900
Motorcycle 16,278 Other 4,064
Road Construction 469 Station Wagon 93,667
Tow Truck 63 Tractor 784
Trailer 91,271 Truck 39,786
Utility 50,971 Van 13,276

GRAND TOTAL 545,445
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Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class Total Premium Class Total

| Motor Car (Incl Station Wagon) 292,862 I I Mobile Crane 186

2 Light Goods Vehicle 91,990 |2 Restricted Registration 3,330

3 Heavy Goods Vehicle I3 Plant & Machinery

(Over 4.5 tonne gvm) 10,728 (Self-Propelled) 4752

4 Medium Motorcycle 2,067 I5 Farm Tractor 5,583
|6 Medium Passenger

5 Large Motorcycle 8,067 Vehicle 569

6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car 560 |7 Small Motorcycle 1,535

7 Large Passenger Vehicle 1,347 18 Qﬁ-Road and Recreational 1,864
Vehicle

8 Hire & Drive Vehicle 5,775 20 Medium Large 3,539
Motorcycle

9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery 21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/

(Non-Self-Propelled) 12,468 Street Rod 470

|0 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg) 10,040 22 Special Interest Vehicle 4,630
0 Trailer — No Premium 83,083

(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 462,362

GRAND TOTAL
(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 545,445
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Registration by Municipality

Municipality
Break O’Day
Burnie

Central Highlands
Clarence
Devonport
Flinders Island
Glamorgan/Spring Bay
Hobart

Kentish
Kingborough
Launceston
Northern Midlands
Southern Midlands
Waratah/Wynyard

West Tamar

Department of Infrastrucutre, Energy and Resources

Total
8406
20380
3265
51942
27680
1538
6136
50544
7206
33263
70440
17529
8588
15804
22871

Municipality
Brighton
Central Coast
Circular Head
Derwent Valley
Dorset

George Town
Glenorchy
Huon Valley
King Island
Latrobe
Meander Valley
Sorell

Tasman

West Coast

Other

GRAND TOTAL

Total
14450
25645
9927
9966
9882
7500
43989
17688
2262
12153
22873
15059
3321
5116
22

545445
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