## Statistics – Current as at 31 December 2011

# Registration and Licensing

#### **Driver Licence Statistics**

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers   367,489	Current Licensed	Tasmanian Drivers	367,489
--	------------------	-------------------	---------

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE T	YPE AND CLASS	CLASS TOTAL
Car	Full L1 L2 P1 P2 Learner (other than Novice)*	267,126 10,540 9,466 6,071 10,702 176
Motorcycle	Full Learner PI P2	42,269 1,880 1,364 1,494
Heavy	Full Learner	62,838 524

<sup>\*</sup>Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years



### Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type	Total	Vehicle Type	Total
Ambulance	153	ATV	2,608
Bus	2,187	Campers	4,600
Car	204,834	Caravan	9,147
Earth Moving Machinery	1,958	Farm Tractor	5,900
Fire Units	529	Horse Float	2,900
Motorcycle	16,278	Other	4,064
Road Construction	469	Station Wagon	93,667
Tow Truck	63	Tractor	784
Trailer	91,271	Truck	39,786
Utility	50,971	Van	13,276
		GRAND TOTAL	545,445

### Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class	Total	Premium Class	Total
I Motor Car (Incl Station Wagon)	292,862	II Mobile Crane	186
2 Light Goods Vehicle	91,990	12 Restricted Registration	3,330
3 Heavy Goods Vehicle (Over 4.5 tonne gvm)	10,728	13 Plant & Machinery (Self-Propelled)	4,752
4 Medium Motorcycle	2,067	15 Farm Tractor	5,583
5 Large Motorcycle	8,067	16 Medium Passenger Vehicle	569
6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car	560	17 Small Motorcycle	1,535
7 Large Passenger Vehicle	1,347	18 Off-Road and Recreational Vehicle	1,864
8 Hire & Drive Vehicle	5,775	20 Medium Large Motorcycle	3,539
9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery (Non-Self-Propelled)	12,468	21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ Street Rod	470
10 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg)	10,040	22 Special Interest Vehicle	4,630
		0 Trailer – No Premium	83,083
		(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer)	462,362
GI	RAND TOTAL	(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer)	545,445

### Registration by Municipality

Municipality	Total	Municipality	Total
Break O'Day	8406	Brighton	14450
Burnie	20380	Central Coast	25645
Central Highlands	3265	Circular Head	9927
Clarence	51942	Derwent Valley	9966
Devonport	27680	Dorset	9882
Flinders Island	1538	George Town	7500
Glamorgan/Spring Bay	6136	Glenorchy	43989
Hobart	50544	Huon Valley	17688
Kentish	7206	King Island	2262
Kingborough	33263	Latrobe	12153
Launceston	70440	Meander Valley	22873
Northern Midlands	17529	Sorell	15059
Southern Midlands	8588	Tasman	3321
Waratah/Wynyard	15804	West Coast	5116
West Tamar	22871	Other	22
	1	GRAND TOTAL	545445